
 

Central Bedfordshire Council
Please reply to:
Access to Information 
Community Services 
Central Bedfordshire Council 
Priory House, Monks Walk, 
Chicksands, Shefford 
Bedfordshire SG17 5TQ

 Telephone: 0300 300 8301 
Email: accesstoinfo@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk

 

Email: accesstoinfo@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
Our ref: 3570729

Ms Leah Overend 
 

Date:  27 April 2020 
 
Dear Ms Overend
 
Freedom of Information Act 2000
 
I can confirm that the information requested is held by Central Bedfordshire Council. I have 
detailed below the information that is being released to you. 

Please provide the organisational structure charts (including names, job tile and 
contact details) for the Adult Social Care, Children's Social Care and Education 
directorate covering the following job titles:
Director, assistant director, Head of Service, Service Manager.

The requirement under the Freedom of Information Act is to release the details of those 
officers with delegated responsibility for taking decisions on the expenditure of public money. 
This generally equates to Head of Services position and above at Central Bedfordshire 
Council. Therefore the details of officers below this position are not released. 

Adult Services:
• Director of Social Care, Health & Housing - Julie Ogley 

Julie.Ogley@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
• Assistant Director Adult Social Care - Stuart Mitchelmore 

Stuart.Mitchelmore@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
• Head of Care & Support - Elaine Bradley Elaine.Bradley@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
• Head of Integrated Services - Nikki Kynoch Nikki.Kynoch@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
• Head of Quality Improvement & SOVA - Leire Agirre 

Leire.Agirre@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
• Service Manager - Natalie Oatham Natalie.Oatham@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk

Children's Services:
• Director of Children's Services - Sue Harrison 

Sue.Harrison@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
• Assistant Director Safeguarding & Early Help - Sacha Rymell 

Sacha.Rymell@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
• Head of Specialist Services - Nigel Stock Nigel.Stock@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
• Head of Service Locality North - Sally Harvey Sally.Harvey@centralbedfordhire.gov.uk
• Head of Service Locality South - Tracie Collins 

Tracie.Collins@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
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• Head of Professional Standards & Principal Social Worker - Ruth Coals 
Ruth.Coals@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk

• Service Manager - Nicholle Phillips Nickie.Phillips@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk

Education Service:
• Director of Children's Services - Sue Harrison 

Sue.Harrison@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
• Assistant Director Education - Peter Fraser Peter.Fraser@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
• Head of School Improvement - Chris Kiernan 

Chris.Kiernan@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
• Head of School Organisation & Capital Planning - Victor Wan 

Victor.Wan@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
• Head of Virtual Schools & Vulnerable Pupils - Jacqueline Edwards 

Jackie.Edwards@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
• Music Director - Charlotte Payne Charlotte.Payne@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
• Head of Schools for Future - Nick Shaw Nick.Shaw@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
• Service Manager - Janet Redding - Janet.Redding@centralbedfordshie.gov.uk

 
Please quote the reference number 3570729 in any future communications.

If you wish to request a review of this response, please contact us. 
 
If you are still dissatisfied with the Council’s response after any internal review, you have a 
right of appeal to the Information Commissioner, which can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office 
Wycliffe House 
Water Lane 
Wilmslow 
Cheshire SK9 5AF 
Telephone: 01625 545 700 
Website: www.ico.org.uk/ 
 
I hope this reply was helpful.
 
Yours sincerely 
 
Joanne Mulliner 
Freedom of Information Officer
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